Updated on July 2004
HUBZone District Office Liaisons

	STATE
	DISTRICT/BRANCH OFFICE
	PRIMARY LIAISON
	PHONE
	ALTERNATE LIAISON
	PHONE

	Alabama
	Alabama DO

http://www.sba.gov/al/
	Donna H. Glenn

Donna.Glenn@sba.gov
	205-290-7101 

x228
	Kaye H. Burrow 

Kaye.Burrow@sba.gov
	205-290-7101

 x248

	Alaska
	Alaska DO

http://www.sba.gov/ak/
	Sam Dickey

Sam.Dickey@sba.gov

	907-271-4844
	
	

	Arizona
	Arizona DO

http://www.sba.gov/az/
	Anita.Gibson

Anita.Gibson@sba.gov
	602-745-7229
	Ronald Harbour

Ronald.Harbour@sba.gov


	602-745-7225

	Arkansas
	Arkansas DO

http://www.sba.gov/ar/
	Carol Silverstrom

Carol.Silverstrom@sba.gov

	501-324-5871 

x227
	Wanda May
Wanda.May@sba.gov

	501-324-5871
x294

	California
	Los Angeles DO

http://www.sba.gov/ca/la
	Glen Constantino

Glen.Constantino@sba.gov

	818-552-3235
	Betsy Copelan Herzog

Betsy.Herzog@sba.gov

	818-552-3313

	
	San Diego DO

http://www.sba.gov/ca/sandiego/
	Mr. Ming Yee

Ming.Yee@sba.gov

	619-557-7250 

x1145
	
	

	
	Fresno DO

http://www.sba.gov/ca/fresno/
	Lori Lesher

Lori.Lesher@sba.gov

	559-487-5791 x124
	Ronald Truly
Ronald.Truly@sba.gov

	559-487-5785 c142

	
	San Francisco DO

http://www.sba.gov/ca/sf/
	Brenda J. Gambardella

Brenda.Gambardella@sba.gov

	415-744-6787
	
	

	
	Santa Ana DO

http://www.sba.gov/ca/santa/
	Daniel Mejia

Daniel.Mejia@sba.gov

	714-550-7420 

x3201
	Donald Mitchell

Donald.Mitchell@sba.gov
	714-550-7420 x3204

	Colorado
	Colorado DO

http://www.sba.gov/co/
	Juan Rosenbaum

Juan.Rosenbaum@sba.gov

	303-844-2607 

x224
	Carolyn Terrell

Carolyn.Terrell@sba.gov
	303-844-2607 x260

	Connecticut
	Connecticut DO

http://www.sba.gov/ct/
	Kathleen Jennings

Kathleen.Jennings@sba.gov
	860-240-4700 

x227
	William Wallace

William.Wallace@sba.gov
	860-240-4700 x245

	Delaware
	Delaware DO

http://www.sba.gov/de/
	Kai Brunswick
Kai.Brunswick@sba.gov

	302-571-5225
	
	

	District of Columbia
	Washington DO

http://www.sba.gov/dc/
	Stuart Shalloway

Stuart.Shalloway@sba.gov

	202-606-4000 

x216
	
	

	Florida
	North Florida DO

http://www.sba.gov/fl/north/
	Ronald Ammerman
Ronald.Ammerman@sba.gov
	904-443-1910
	Ralph Ross

Ralph.Ross@sba.gov
	904-443-1999

	
	South Florida DO

http://www.sba.gov/fl/south/
	Jack Geis

John.Geis@sba.gov
	305-536-5841
	Gilbert Colon

Gilbert.Colon@sba.gov

	305-536-5527

	Georgia
	Georgia DO

http://www.sba.gov/ga/
	Azalea Royster

Azalea.Royser@sba.gov
	404-331-0100 

x503
	Rhoda Jones
Rhoda.Jones@sba.gov

	404-331-0100 

x506

	Hawaii
	Hawaii DO

http://www.sba.gov/hi/
	Karen Sakihama

Karen.Sakihama@sba.gov
	808-541-2974
	Michael Youth

Michael.Youth@sba.gov

	808-541-2984

	Idaho
	Boise DO

http://www.sba.gov/id/
	Irene Gonzalez

Irene.Gonzalez@sba.gov

	208-334-1696 x249
	Rodney Grzadzieleski
Rodney.Grzadzieleskil@sba.gov

	208-334-1696

x233

	Illinois
	Illinois DO

http://www.sba.gov/il/
	Robert Conner

Robert.Conner@sba.gov
	312-353-9098
	Richard Nelson
Richard.Nelson@sba.gov
	312-353-4495

	
	Illinois Branch Office – Springfield

http://www.sba.gov/il/
	James Ryan

James.Ryan@sba.gov

	217-492-4416 

x109
	Robert Paoni
Robert.Paoni@sba.gov

	217-492-4416 

x106

	Indiana
	Indiana DO

http://www.sba.gov/in/
	Lynda Parrett

Lynda.Parrett@sba.gov

	317-226-7272 

x235
	Katherine Ragland

Katherine.Ragand#@sba.gov

	317-226-7272 

x233

	Iowa
	Des Moines DO

http://www.sba.gov/ia/
	Dawnelle Conley

Dawnelle.Conley@sba.gov

	515-284-4913
	Debora Anderson

Debora.Anderson@sba.gov
	515-284-4563

	Kansas
	Wichita DO

http://www.sba.gov/ks/
	Edgar Poindexter

Edgar.Poindexter@sba.gov

	316-269-6616 

x242
	Iris Newton

Iris.Newton@sba.gov

	316-269-6631 

x213

	Kentucky
	Kentucky DO

http://www.sba.gov/ky/
	Arch McAlister

Arch.McAlister@sba.gov

	606-677-6082
	Jeri Grant

Jeri.Grant@sba.gov

	502-582-5978 

x224

	Louisiana
	Louisiana DO

http://www.sba.gov/la/
	Patricia Driscoll
Patricia.Driscoll@sba.gov
	504-589-6689
	El Centro Coffey

El.Coffey@sba.gov
Jo Ann Lawrence

Jo.lawrence@sba.gov

	504-589-2839
504-589-6690

	Maine
	Maine DO

http://www.sba.gov/me/
	Rose Oleksiak

Rose.Oleksiak@sba.gov
	207-622-8554 


	
	

	Maryland
	Baltimore DO

http://www.sba.gov/md/
	Hallot Watkins

Hallot.Watkins@sba.gov
	410-962-6195 x322
	Pamela Wilson

Pamela.Wilson@sba.gov

	      410-962-6195                   x321

	Massachusetts
	Massachusetts DO

http://www.sba.gov/ma/
	David Polatin

David.Polatin@sba.gov
	617-565-5562
	Sandra Synnott

Sandra.Synnott@sba.gov
	617/565-8512


	
	Springfield Branch Office
	
	
	
	

	Michigan
	Michigan DO

http://www.sba.gov/mi/
	Tom Vargo

Tom.Vargo@sba.gov
	313-226-6075 

x253
	Conrad S. Valle, Jr.

Conrad.Valle@sba.gov
	313-226-6075 

x254

	Minnesota
	Minnesota DO

http://www.sba.gov/mn/
	Randy Czaia

Randall.Czaia@sba.gov
	612-370-2314
	Cynthia Collett

Cynthia.Collett@sba.gov
	612-370-2312

	Mississippi
	Mississippi DO

http://www.sba.gov/ms/
	Alice Doss

Alice.Doss@sba.gov
	601-965-4378 

x246
	Gary K. Reed

Gary.Reed@sba.gov
	228-863-4449 

x14

	Missouri
	St. Louis DO

http://www.sba.gov/mo/stlouis/
	Patti Guttmann

Patricia.Guttman@sba.gov
	314-539-6600 x255
	Beverly Haake
Beverly.Haake@sba.gov
	314-539-6600
x229

	
	Springfield MO Branch Office
	Kathy DeVoe

Kathy.Devoe@sba.gov
	816-374-6708 

x269
	Rhonda Hardin
Rhonda.Hardin@sba.gov
	816-374-6708 

x268

	
	Kansas City DO

http://www.sba.gov/mo/kansas/
	Kathy DeVoe

Kathy.Devoe@sba.gov
	816-374-6708 

x269
	Rhonda Hardin
Rhonda.Hardin@sba.gov
	816-374-6708 

x268

	Montana
	Montana DO

http://www.sba.gov/mt/
	Robert Much

Robert.Much@sba.gov
	406-441-1081

x130 
	Gail Hatch

Gail.Hatch@sba.gov 
	(406) 441-1081

	Nebraska
	Nebraska DO

http://www.sba.gov/ne/
	Kathleen Piper

Kathleen.Piper@sba.gov
	(402) 221-7205
	
	

	Nevada
	Nevada DO

http://www.sba.gov/nv/
	Deborah Richow
Deborah.Richow@sba.gov
	702-388-6675
	
	

	New Hampshire
	New Hampshire DO

http://www.sba.gov/nh/
	Rachael Roderick

Rachael.Roderick@sba.gov
	603-225-1400 

x127
	Alice Zachos

Alice.Zachos@sba.gov
	603-225-1400

x122

	New Jersey
	New Jersey DO

http://www.sba.gov/nj/
	Sanford Gerber

Sanford.Gerber@sba.gov
	973-645-2531
	Annette Alayon

Annette.Alayon@sba.gov
	973-645-6249

	New Mexico
	New Mexico DO

http://www.sba.gov/nm/
	Geri Garcia

Geraldine.Garcia@sba.gov
	505-346-6753
	Irene Farmer

Irene.Farmer@sba.gov
	505-346-6701

	New York
	Syracuse DO

http://www.sba.gov/ny/syracuse/
	Joseph Anderson

Joseph.Anderson@sba.gov
	315-471-9393 

x242
	Cathy Pokines

Cathy.Pokines@sba.gov
	315-471-9393 

x241

	
	Buffalo DO

http://www.sba.gov/ny/buffalo/
	James O. Branch

James.Branch@sba.gov
	716-551-3240
	Laura McCabe

Laura.McCabe@sba.gov
	716-551-4416

	
	New York DO

http://www.sba.gov/ny/ny/
	Georgia E. Ellis

Georgia.Ellis@sba.gov
	212-264-4313
	Cyrilene Moulton

Cyrilene.Moulton@sba.gov
	 212-264-1485


	North Carolina
	North Carolina DO

http://www.sba.gov/nc/
	Stephen DeMallie

Stephen.Demallie@sba.gov

	704-344-6563
x1114
	Casandra Smith-Gatlin

Casandra.Smith-Gatlin@sba.gov
	704-344-6563

x1141

	North Dakota
	North Dakota DO

http://www.sba.gov/nd/
	Tom Linnertz
Thomas.Linnertz@sba.gov
	701-239-5120
	Jack Duis

Jack.Duis@sba.gov
	701-239-5131 x214

	Ohio
	Cincinnati Branch Office
	Deborah Bolen

Deborah.Bolen@sba.gov
	513-684-2814
     x208
	Ronald Carlson

Ronald.Carlson@sba.gov
	513-684-2814

x205

	
	Cleveland DO

http://www.sba.gov/oh/cleveland/
	John Hogan

John.Hogan@sba.gov
	216-522-4180 x222
	Debbie Williams

Deborah.Williams@sba.gov
	216-522-4180 

x223

	
	Columbus D

http://www.sba.gov/oh/columbus/
	Gene Grant

Eugene.Grant@sba.gov
	614-469-6860 

x267
	Gary Allen

Gary.Allen@sba.gov
	614-469-6860 x229

	Oklahoma
	Oklahoma DO

http://www.sba.gov/ok/
	L. Pat Smith

Louise.Smith@sba.gov
	405-231-5521 

x241
	Ella Banks

Ella.Banks@sba.gov
	405-231-5521 

x226

	Oregon
	Portland DO

http://www.sba.gov/or/
	Sam Goldstein

Samuel.Goldstein@sba.gov
	503-326-5101
	Robert J. Jensen

Robert.Jensen@sba.gov
	503-326-5102



	Pennsylvania
	Pittsburgh DO

http://www.sba.gov/pa/pitt/
	Barbara A. Fisher

Barbara.Fisher@sba.gov
	412-395-6560 

x119
	Donald A. Nemchick

Donald.Nemchick@sba.gov
	412-395-6560 

x117

	
	Philadelphia DO

http://www.sba.gov/pa/phil/
	Howard Harding

Howard.Harding@sba.gov
	215-580-2711
	Ollie Adams

Ollie.Adams@sba.gov
	215-580-2715

	Puerto Rico/

Virgin Islands
	Puerto Rico DO

http://www.sba.gov/pr/
	Luis Rodriguez

Luis.Rodriquez@sba.gov
	787-766-5537
	Rafael Cintron

Rafael.Cintron@sba.gov
	787-766-5373

	Rhode Island
	Rhode Island DO

http://www.sba.gov/ri/
	Normand Deragon
Normand.Deragon@sba.gov
	401-528-4576
	William Thorne

William.Thorne@sba.gov
	401-528-4630

	South Carolina
	South Carolina DO

http://www.sba.gov/sc/
	Theresa Singleton
Theresa.Singleton@sba.gov
	803-253-3121
	Clarissa Peak
Clarissa.Peak@sba.gov
	803-253-3018

	South Dakota
	South Dakota DO (Sioux Falls)

http://www.sba.gov/sd/
	Jan Camp

Janice.Camp@sba.gov
	605-330-4243 

x30
	Lisa Claassen
Lisa.Claassen@sba.gov
	605-330-4243

                 x47

	Tennessee
	Tennessee DO

http://www.sba.gov/tn/
	Saundra Jackson

Saundra.Jackson@sba.gov
	901-526-9300
	Clint Smith

Wclinton.smith@sba.gov
	615-736-5039

	Texas
	San Antonio DO

http://www.sba.gov/tx/sanantonio/
	Celia Guzman

Celia.Guzman@sba.gov
	210-403-5924 x403
	Stephanie Glass

Stephanie.Glass@sba.gov
	      210-403-5924

	
	El Paso DO

http://www.sba.gov/tx/elpaso/
	Jose Campos

Jose.Campos@sba.gov
	915-633-7015
	Suze Aguirre

Suze.Aquirre@sba/gov
Aimee Rodriguez

Aimee.Rodriguez@sba.gov
	915-633-7003
915-663-7033

	
	Houston DO

http://www.sba.gov/tx/hous/
	Monica Craft

Monica.Craft@sba.gov 
	713-773-6500 

x237
	Gayle Spears-Madison

Gayle.Spears-Madison
@sba.gov

Easter Wright

Easter.Wright@sba.gov
	713-773-6500 
x238713-773-6500

x239

	
	Lower Rio Grande Valley DO

http://www.sba.gov/tx/elpaso/
	Gilbert Soliz

Gilbert.Soliz@sba.gov
	956-427-8533 x236
	Fredrico Manzanares

Fredrico.Manzanares@sba.gov
	 956-427-8533

              x226

	
	Lubbock DO

http://www.sba.gov/tx/lubbock/
	Josie R. Salinas

Josie.Salinas@sba.gov
	806-472-7462 

x225
	Scotty Arnold

Scotty.Arnold@sba.gov
	806-472-7462 

x243

	
	Dallas/Ft. Worth DO

http://www.sba.gov/tx/dallas/
	Jennie Montgomery

Jennie.Montgomery@sba.gov
	817-684-5500

x5524
	Joe Reyes

Joe.Reyes@sba.gov
	817-684-5500

x5537

	Utah
	Utah DO

http://www.sba.gov/ut/
	M. Josie Valdez

Josie.Valdez@sba.gov
	801-524-3204
	Linda Glines

Linda.Glines@sba.gov
	801-524-3227

	Vermont
	Vermont DO

http://www.sba.gov/vt/
	Brenda J. Plastridge

Brenda.Plastridge@sba.gov
	802-828-4422 

x206
	Thomas D. Schroeder

Thomas.Schroeder@sba.gov
	802-828-4422 

x204

	Virginia
	Richmond DO

http://www.sba.gov/va/
	Tammy J. Proffitt

Tammy.Proffitt@sba.gov
	804-771-2400 

x116
	Ernestine Harris

Ernestine.Harris@sba.gov
	804-771-2400 

x120

	Washington
	Seattle DO

http://www.sba.gov/wa/seattle/
	Julie McFarlane

Julie.McFarlane@sba.gov
	206-553-7342
	Linda Laws

Linda.Laws@sba.gov
	206-553-7065

	
	Spokane Branch

http://www.sba.gov/wa/spokane/
	Sharon Pataky

Sharon.Pataky@sba.gov
	509-353-2810
	
	

	West Virginia
	West Virginia DO

http://www.sba.gov/wv/
	Douglas Aspy

Douglas.Aspy@sba.gov
	304-623-5631 

x224
	
	

	Wisconsin
	Wisconsin DO – Milwaukee Office

http://www.sba.gov/wi/
	Linda M. Krysiak 

Linda.Krysiak@sba.gov
	414-297-1455
	Joseph Rosner

Joseph.Rosner@sba.gov
	414-297-1178

	Wyoming
	Wyoming DO

http://www.sba.gov/wy/
	Jeff Sneddon

Jeffrey.Sneddon@sba.gov
	307-261-6515
	Stephen E. Parker

Stephen.Parker@sba.gov
	307-261-6506
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